	P. S. C. Ky. No
	Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No. 2
LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELI	ECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
	Checked by HV Dec 10 1956
WEST LIBERTY, I	KENTUCKY
MORGAN, WOLFE, MAGOFFIN,  Filed with PUBLIC SEI  KEN	RVICE COMMISSION OF TUCKY
ISSUED June 17 , 19.55	EFFECTIVE June 20 19.55
JUN 1 7 1955  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	ISSUED BY LICKING VALLEY RECC (Name of Utility)  BY R. K. NICKELL, PRESIDENT

9,86

West Liberty, Ky.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. No.
	SHEET NO
LICKING VALLEY RECC	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVI	CE
SCHEDULE A - FARM AND HOME SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, I Lee and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky)	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Available to members of the Corporation and home use, subject to its establish regulations.	on for all farm hed rules and
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/140 volts	
MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$ 4.75 .06022
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross be.  In the event the current monthly bill  within twenty (20) days from the date the gross rates shall apply.	ing (5%) higher, is not paid PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ter H. P. )	JUN 01 1985  n horsepower (10 SUANT TO SO7 KAR5:011, 7 SECTION 2(1)
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel and may be increased or decreased by a KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier allowance for line losses. The allowates will not exceed 10% and is base month moving average of such losses. is subject to all other applicable product in 807 KAR 5:056."	an amount per nt per KWH as r plus and ance for line ed on a twelve This Fuel Clause
DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984 DATE	EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985
ISSUED BY TITLE Name of Officer TITLE	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	
Case No. 9191 Dated Nove	ember 20, 1984

ca, glo

Form for filing Rate Schedules		ritory Served , Town or City
	P.S.C. No	
		SHEET NO
L. KING VALLEY RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P	P.S.C. NO
		SHEET NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	CE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:  All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Mago Menifee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Available to commercial consumers, small consumers and three-phase farm consumers including lighting, appliances, cooking, motors, all subject to the established ruregulations of the Corporation covering to	for all uses heating and les and	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase where avail cycle, 120/140 volts.	able, 60	
MCTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH		\$ 11.07 .06609
A demand charge of \$ 4.38 per KW in exces		
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:  For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA capacity the minimum monthly charge shall at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KV thereof required.	of transforme be increased A or fraction	JUN 01 1985
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE:  Customers requiring service during not to months per year may guarantee a minumum a ment of twelve times the minimum monthly determined in accordance with the foregoi in which case there shall be no minimum mentals.	exceed mine nonual pay- charge ng section,	ANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9(1) Ordan Cilel
DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984 DATE EFFI	ECTIVE Jun	e 1, 1985
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE O	eneral Manage	r
Isbued by authority of an Order of the Public S	Service Commis	ssion of Ky. in
Case No. 9191 Dated Novemb	er 20, 1984	•

C9,86

orm for	filing Rate Schedules	For <u>All Ter</u> Community	ritory Served y, Town or City
		P.S.C. No	
		-	SHEET NO
L. KING ame of I	VALLEY RECC Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING I	P.S.C. NO
			SHEET NO
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE	B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVI	CE	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd			
Tem the add the	Y SERVICE: porary service shall be applied in according rate except that there shall itional charge of \$ 1.25 for each montreof that service is connected. Bills—rated for a fractional part of a montreof.	ll be an th or fractior s will not be	
The (5% are	PAYMENT CHARGE:  above rates are net, the gross being ) higher. In the event the current months not paid within twenty (20) days from bill, the gross rates shall apply.	onthly bills	
A.	RULES:  Consumers having their homes on the swith their business establishments may service to both on the same meter in all service will be billed under this of the consumer prefers he may make proposed for two meters, in which case his used to the service will be billed appropriate residential schedule and business will be billed under this strate.	ay include which cases s schedule. provisions age for under the his use for chedule and	SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
В.	Service under this schedule is limited whose load requirements can be met by having a capacity not to exceed 15 KV requiring more than 15 KVA shall be as an appropriate schedule for large power.	y transformers VA. Consumers served underst wer service	JUN 011985 ANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.

DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 19	DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager
Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 9191	Dated November 20, 1984

e, 86

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Ten	ritory Served y, Town or City
	Name and the second	SHEET NO
L. KING VALLEY RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO
Name of issuing corporation		SHEET NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	Na	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		RATE
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE	<u> </u>	PER UNIT
Cont'd		
D. Motors having a rated capacity in excent horsepower (10 h.p.) must be three-phase	ess of ten ase.	
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjactance and may be increased or decreased per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier allowance for line losses. The allowance losses will not exceed 10% and is based or month moving average of such losses. This is subject to all other applicable provisiont in 807 KAR 5:056".	oy an amount nt per KWH plus an for line n a twelve- s Fuel Clause	
	PUBLIC SERVICE OF KEN EFFEC	TUCKY TIVE
	JUN 01	
	PURSUANT TO E SECTION BY:	107 KAR 5:011,
DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984 DATE EFFE	CTIVE_ June	1, 1985
SSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	eneral Manag	er
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Se	ervice Commis	ssion of Ky. in
ase No. 9191 Dated November	20, 1984	•
	<u> </u>	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NoSHEET NO
L_CKING VALLEY RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
	SHEET NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Mag Lee and Menifee Counties, Kentucky).	goffin, Breath tt,
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Available to consumers located on or neather three-phase lines for all types of usage the established rules and regulations of	e, subject to
MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$ 44.27 .05179
A demand charge of \$ 4.38 per KW	
TERMINATION OF BILLLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum demand established by the consumer for a fifteen consecutive minutes during the mwhich the bill is rendered, as indicated by a demand meter and adjusted for power following:	any period nonth for d or recorded
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:  The consumer agrees to maintain unity po nearly as practicable. Demand charges we adjusted for the consumer with 50 KW or measured demand to correct for average polower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for consumers, if and when the seller deems such adjustments will be made increasing demand 1% for each 1% by which the averated factor is less than 90% lagging.	more of OF KENTUCKY  cower factor EFFECTIVE  cor other  necessary. JUN 011985  the measured
DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984 DATE EFF	FECTIVE June 1, 1985
ISSUED BY TITLE Name of Officer	General Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public	Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 9191 Dated Novem	ber 20, 1984

0,986

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. No.
LICKING VALLEY RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NOSHEET NOSHEET NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERV	ICE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
CONDITION OF SERVICE:  1. Motors having a rated capacity in horsepower must be three-phase.  2. Both power and lighting shall be foregoing rates; if a separate me for the lighting circuit, the rethe two watt hour meter shall be total KWH used and the registrate demand meters shall be added to kilowatt demand for the billing.  3. All wiring, poles, lines and othe equipment beyond the metering positive and shall be furnished and maintained.  4. If service is furnished at primate voltage, a discount of ten percentals apply to the minimum charge seller shall have the option of metals apply to the metered kilowatt demand.  TERMS OF PAYMENT:  The above rates are net, the gross rate higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the bill. In the event the current mot paid within fifteen (15) days from bill. The gross rate shall be applied.	billed at the eter is required gistration of added to obtain ion of the two obtain total purposes.  er electrical int, shall be em of the consumer ained by

DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984	DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985
ISSUED BY Dame of Officer	TITLE General Manager
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of th	e Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 9191 Dated_	November 20, 1984 .

c 9.86

For All Territory Served Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. SHEET NO. L CKING VALLEY RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE Cont'd FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 2:056." MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges are determined for the consumer in question: The minimum monthly charge specified in the 1. contract for service. 2. A charge of 75¢ per KVA of installed transformer capacity. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASONAL SERVICE: OF KENTUCKY Consumers requiring service only during certain EFFECTIVE seasons not exceeding nine month per year may quaran-JUN 01 1985 tee a minimum annual payment of twelve times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the foregoing section in which case there shall be RSU ANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. no minimum monthly charge. TYPE OF SERVICE: Three-phase, 60 cycles, at seller's standard voltages. DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985

DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985

ISSUED BY TITLE General Manager
Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 9191 Dated November 20, 1984 .

Form for filling Rate Schedules	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. No.
	SHEET NO
LKING VALLEY RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
	SHEET NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	CE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller.	
AVAILABILITY:  Availability to all industrial users we demand shall exceed 300 KW for lighting or power. With the following exception and local mines due to their poor load temporary nature.	g, heating and/ n: Rock quarries
CONDITIONS:  An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" s by the consumer for service under this	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:  The electric service furnished under t will be 60 cycle, alternating current nominal voltage.	
MONTHLY RATE: Customer charge per delivery point Energy charge per KWH	\$85.04 .04478
Demand charge of \$4.38 per KW	
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:  The billing demand shall be the maximum demand established by the consumer for fifteen consecutive minutes during the which the bill is rendered, as indicat by a demand meter and adjusted for pow provided below.	any period of month for ed or recorded JUN 01 1985 er factor as
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:  The consumer agrees to maintain unity	BY: SECTION 9(1) Mul
DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984 DATE E	FFECTIVE June 1, 1985
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	General Manager
Is and by authority of an Order of the Publi	c Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 9191 Dated Nove	mber 20, 1984

orm for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory S Community, Town	
	P.S.C. No.
	SHEET NO
LICKING VALLEY RECC Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of issuing corporation	SHEET NO
CLACCIEI CAMION OF CEI	DYLCE
CLASSIFICATION OF SEI	RATE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	PER UNIT
Cont'd	
nearly as practicable. Power facto at any time. Should such measureme the power factor at the time of thi is less than 85%, the demand for bi shall be the demand as indicated or demand meter multiplied by 85%, and percent power factor.	ents indicate that s maximum demand llling purposes recorded by the
MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be the following charges:  (a) The minimum monthly charge as contract for service.  (b) A charge of 75¢ per KVA per mo capacity.	specified in the
losses will not exceed 10% and is be month moving average of such losses Clause is subject to all other applas set out in 807 KAR 5:056."	reased by an amount at amount per KWH splier plus an of KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE on a twelve-  a. This Fuel JN 01 1985  FURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  1. Delivery Point. If Service is secondary voltage, the delivery the metering point unless other in the contract for service. A lines and other electric equipments.	point shall be wise specified all wiring, pole
DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984 DAT	TE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985
ISSUED BY THE TIME TITE	TLE General Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu	ablic Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 9191 Dated	November 20, 1984 .

Caslo

Form for filing Rate Schedules For All Territory Served Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. SHEET NO. CKING VALLEY RECC CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.\_\_\_\_ Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) Cont'd side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. If service is furnished at seller's primary line voltage, the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of seller's primary line to consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. 3. Primary Service. If service is furnished at 7200/ 12470 volts or above, a discount of 5% shall apply to the demand and energy charges. The seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage. TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being TOW OF KENTUCKY higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% on the remainder of FEECTIVE the bill. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of the 01 1985 bill. The gross rate shall be applied. PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, DATE OF ISSUE November 20, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1985 ## \ TITLE General Manager ISSUED BY 🛵 Name of Officer Is ded by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 9191 Dated November 20, 1984

09,86

For <u>All Ter</u> Communit	ritory Served y, Town or City
_	,,
	SHEET NO
CANCELLING I	P.S.C. NO
	SHEET NO
CE	
LIGHTING)	RATE PER UNIT
(Morgan, Wolfe, Counties, Kentuck	y).
ll a mercury an existing uitable to both reasonable owned secondary	
, and will be a ch, per month.	
JUN (	1 1985
PURSHANT TO	) 807 KAR5:011.
	CANCELLING  CANCELLING  CANCELLING  (Morgan, Wolfe, ounties, Kentuck  ll a mercury an existing uitable to both reasonable owned secondary  , and will be a ch, per month.  Adjustment Clause an amount per t per KWH as plus an nee for line d on a twelve— This Fuel Clause vision SUBSC SERVIOF KEEFFE

Case No. 9191 Dated November 20, 1984 .....

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
- Licki	ing Valley Rural Electric	P. S. C. KY. NO.
	operative Corporation	Sheet NOone
		Cancelling P. S. C. KY. NO Sheet NO
	RULES AND REC	ULATIONS
1.	SCOPE	
2.	This schedule of Rules and Regular contracts for receiving electric rative and applies to all service erative whether the service receis based upon a contract, agreemed or otherwise. No employee or inconcoperative is permitted to make or Rules and Regulations. Rates can be obtained from the Cooperative REVISIONS	service from the Coope- e received from the Coop- eved from the Cooperative ent, signed application, dividual director of the an exception to rates and service information
	These Rules and Regulations may a lemented or otherwise changed from notice. Such change when effecti force as the present rules and reshall be informed of any changes adopted by the Board of Directors Commission of Kentucky.	om time to time without ve shall have the same egulations. The members as soon as possible after
3.	CONSUMER'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR COC	PERATIVE'S PROPERTY
	All meters, service connections, by the Cooperative shall be, and erative. The member shall exerci property of the Cooperative on it	remain the property of the Coop- se proper care to protect the

All meters, service connections, and other equipment furnished by the Cooperative shall be, and remain the property of the Cooperative. The member shall exercise proper care to protect the property of the Cooperative on its premises and in the event of loss or damage to the Cooperative's property arising from neglect of member to care for same, the cost of necessary repairs of replacement shall be paid by the member.

4. CONTINUITY OF SERVICE

The Cooperative shall use reasonable diligence to party and energy, but if such and uninterrupted supply of electric power and energy, but if such supply should fail or be interrupted or become defective through act of God, or public enemy, or by accident, strikes, labor troubles, or by

• .						., .		
DATE OF ISSUE		7 1	980 D	ATE E	FFECTIVE			1
	month	day	year	•	•	month	day	year
ISSUED BY W	E. Her	celan	Manag	er	Woo	at Tibom	T/-	41472
	name of	officer	tî	tle	Wes	address	1 3 3 XE	1

9,86

Co	ng Valley Rural Electric Sheet NO. TWO
	Cancelling P. S. C. KY. NO
	Sheet NO
	RULES AND REGULATIONS
Cont	from page one
	elements, or inability to secure right-of-way or other permits needed, or for any other cause beyond reasonable control of the Cooperative, the Cooperative shall not be liable therefor.
· 5.	RELOCATION OF LINES BY REQUEST OF MEMBERS
	The Cooperative's established lines will not be relocated unless the expense for moving and relocating is paid by the member, except in instances where it would be to the advantage of the Cooperative to make such relocation.
6.	SERVICES PERFORMED FOR MEMBERS
	The Cooperative's personnel is prohibited from making repairs or performing services to the members equipment or property except in cases of emergency or to protect the public or members person or property. When such emergency services are performed, the member shall be charged for such service at the rate of time and material.
7.	APPLICATION FOR SERVICE
	Each Prospective member desiring electric service will be required to sign the Cooperative's form, "Application for Membership and for Electric Service," before service is supplied by the Cooperative and provide the Cooperative with necessary easements or right-of-wa permits.
8.	MEMBERSHIP FEE
	The membership fee in the Corporation shall be \$ 20.00. The membership fee will be refunded if all bills are paid or applied against any unpaid bills of member at the time service is disconnected which will automatically terminate the membership.
9.	RIGHT OF ACCESS 05.0 1 1980
in Miles Barrier Reference Green	The Cooperative's identified employees shall have backets to members premises at all reasonable times for the purpose of Reading meter, testing, repairing, removing, or exchanging any and all equipment
DATE	E OF ISSUE August 7 1980 DAME PERFORMING
DATE	E OF ISSUE August 7 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE month day year

The state of the s

c9.86-

	FOR Entire Territory Served
	P. S. C. KY. NO
	ng Valley Rural Electric Sheet NO. Three
	Cancelling P. S. C. KY. NO.
	Sheet NO.
	RULES AND REGULATIONS
CONT.	FROM PAGE TWO
	belonging to the Cooperative
10.	MEMBER'S DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE
	Any member desiring service discontinued or changed from one location to another shall give the Cooperative three (3) days notice in person or in writing provided such notice does not violate constructual obligations.
11.	RECONNECTION CHARGES
	The Cooperative will make no charge for connecting service to the member's premises for the initial installation of service. When a member has been disconnected for cause, if and when he is reconnected such member shall pay a service charge of \$16.00.
12.	RESALE OF POWER BY MEMBERS
	All purchased electric service used on the premises of the member shall be supplied exclusively by the Cooperative, and the member shall not directly or indirectly sell, or otherwise dispose of the electric service or any part thereof.
13.	UNDERGROUND SERVICE LINES
	807 KAR 50:065 Section 20
14.	SERVICE CHARGE FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE
	Consumers requiring service which is not of a permanent nature may be required to pay all costs incidental to the supplying and removing of service.
15	MEMBER SERVICE EXTENSIONS 1980
	It is the desire and intention of the Cooperative to make TARIFFS
	The control of the co

c9.86

		FOR Entire T	erritory Served
		P. S. C. KY.	NO
	alley Rural Electric ative Corporation	Sh	eet NO. Four
		_	S. C. KY. NO
	RULES AND REG	GULATIONS	
ontinued	from page three		•
	centeral stations service of available to all persons and Cooperative's operating area Section 14.10	property within	n the
16.	SERVICE TO INDIVIDUAL MOBLE	HOMES .	
	KAR 50:65 Section 11		
17.	METER TESTS		
	All new meters shall be chec installation. All meters in at least once in each seven meter shall be tested upon rrequesting that the test be (eight dollar) deposit. Afte and if the meter is found to percent slow or (2%) two per shall keep the \$8.00 (eight meter is more than (2%) two percent slow, the proper adj Per 807 KAR 50:015 Section 9	service shall he year period. Ar equest, by signification and enclosing this test has be not more the cent fast, the (dollar) deposition or the content fast or ustment will be	ne tested ny consumer's ing a form ing \$8.00 been made an (2%) two Cooperative If the (2%) two
. 18.	FAILURE OF METERS TO REGISTE	R	
	In the event a member's mete the member shall be billed f at the average consumption o (3) month period immediately	rom the date of f the member bas	such failure sed on three ED
			by <i>Bledmond</i>
ከልጥፑ ሰ፣	7 ISSUE August 7 1980	DATE EFFECTIVE	F.
DAID OF	month day year	•	month day yea
ISSUED	name of officer	nager W	est Liberty, KY 4

West Liberty, KY 41472 address

		FOR_	Entire Territory	/ Herved
•		P.	s. c. ky. No	
	ng Valley Rural Electric, operative Corporation		Sheet NO.	Five
		Canc	elling P. S. C. K	(. NO
		-	Sheet	NO
	RULES A	AND REGULATION	ONS	
19.	DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE I	3Y COOPERATI	<u>v</u> e	
	KAR 50:15 Sect. 11			
20.	POINT OF DELIVERY			<i>)</i> :
	The point of delivery is the on member's premises where or premises namely the serve beyond this point of delivery by the member. The member of any proposed changes in materially increase the lost its equipment to make certalload requirements.	current is vice head. All ery shall be will, however his equipment ad so that the	to be delivered to ll wiring and equi supplied and main er, notify the Coont or wiring which he Cooperative may	building pment tained perative will check
21.	CONSUMERS WIRING			
	KAR 50: 015 Sect. 11(3)			
22.	.INSPECTION			
	KAR-50:015 Sect. 11 (3)			
	INSPECTIONS The Cooperative shall have to inspect any installation at any time later, and rese or appliances not in accord or other governing bodies, inspect or reject shall not responsible for any loss on the installation, wiring, of the Cooperative's rules, or consumer's premises.	n before electives the riple dance with the but such in the render the reader appliance	ctricity is introcept to reject any he National Electron or failure Cooperative liable or from violates.	duced, or wiring ric Code re to le or to in ion of Day, or the contract of the
23.	BILLING AND COLLECTING			1 <b>9</b> 1980 1 /
			by S Co	MONEA AND TARIFFS
DATE	OF ISSUE August 7		EFFECTIVE	and places to the state of the
	month day	year	month	day year
こつつし	name of officer	( And Mana	ager West Libe	rty, KY 4

c 9-86

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation

FOR_	10	ntin	ce T	erritory Herved
P.	s.	C.	KY.	NO.
		-	_ Sh	eet NO. Six
Canc	ell:	ing	P	s. c. ky. No
		·····		Sheet NO

RULES AND REGULATIONS

## Contd. from page five

## A. FARM, HOME AND SMALL COMMERCIAL, CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HALLS

Each month a bill, for the previous month's service will be mailed to the consumer showing all charges according to rate schedules approved by the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. All bills to be mailed to the consumers in time to reach them by the 20th of the month. On this date, the member shall read his or her meter and place the reading in the space provided on the bill. This part of the bill to be returned to the Cooperative by the last day of the month. Five per-cent (5%) penalty will be added after the last day of the month. Failure to pay will result in the issuance of a disconnect work order after a proper written notice has been mailed and ten (10) days has elapsed.

## B. LARGE POWER AND INDUSTRIAL (SCHOOLS WITH 3 Ø POWER)

Cooperative Employees read the meters on the 20th of each month. Bills for that period are mailed by the 25th and the consumer has until the 5th of the following month to pay the bill.

## 24. BUDGET BILLING

A budget plan is available.

First: The account must be paid up to date, with no balances, when the budget plan is put into effect.

The first Budget payment will be made with the July billing.

Second: The annual estimated cost of heat and utilities and KED monthly payments may change from year to year due to conditions of weather and adding of more appliances, and a change in the 1980 rates of the Cooperative.

Third: The member shall read the meter on the 20th of ARTHORNO TARREST month, and report the reading each month when payment is made.

All bills are to be paid by the last day of the month, and bills

DATE OF	ISSUE	August	7	1980	DATE	EFFECTIVE			
No. of the Control of		month	day	year			month	day	year
ISSUED	BY LU		enucle	In I	Manage	r Wes	st Libert	y, KY	41472
i Agraed i Strail		name of	officer	n mysterfig Frans	title	all best took in	address	4,1,4	

FOR Entire Territory Berved
P. S. C. KY. NO.
Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation  Sheet NO. Seven
Cancelling P. S. C. KY. NO Sheet NO
RULES AND REGULATIONS
Contd. from page six
not not paid by the 9th day of the following month will have a 5% late charge added.
Fourth: Full settlement of the bill must be made each year with payment of the July bill, or the Budget privileges will be cancelled, and the account will be treated as a delinquent account.
Fifth: This budget plan is for the convenience of the member, but failing to abide with the above rules the member will lose the privilage of the budget plan.
25. PARTIAL PAYMENT PLAN
Consumers who are unable to pay their bills must come to the office and make arrangements for partial payments.
26. DEPOSITS
807 KAR-50:D15- Sect 7
A utility may require from any customer or applicant for service a minimum cash deposit or other quaranty to secure payment of bills of an amount not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such customer or applicant, where bills are rendered monthly.  (2) The utility shall issue to every customer from whom a deposit is received a certificate of deposit, showing the name of the customer, location of initial premises occupied, ED date and amount of the deposit.  Energy Regulatory Commission
27. CHECKS RETURNED
A \$5.00 service charge shall be added to all returned AMD TARIFFS unhonored checks.
DATE OF ISSUE August 7 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE month day year month day year ISSUED BY West Liberty, KY name of officer title address
in the second se